GULF STREAM PARK - September 7, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: $56,000

Includes: $7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $56,000

Value of Race: $54,030 1st $33,000, 2nd $12,230, 3rd $4,300, 4th $2,570, 5th $640, 6th $430, 7th $430, 8th $430
Weather: Cloudy, 89° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 5:14 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Jul25 8GP?
27Jul25 SGP°®
10Aug25 'GP*
10Aug25 'GP®
10Aug25 'GP®
120ct24 °GP®

Fractional Times: 22.26 45.72 58.24
(23:46) (12:52) (12:94)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Pamela Ontiveros Il
Owner: Pamela J. Ontiveros
Trainer: Smullen, Heather

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

8

WA NNO O

Smoke an a Pancake (Panici, Luca)
Skellig Michael (Jaramillo, Emisael) (*obs
Commendatore (Vasquez, Miguel) (®obs
Mahovlich (Morelos, Jose)

Beijing Boss (Reyes, Leonel)

Fortunate Ryder (Perez, Edgar)

Sniper Jack (Gil, Cipriano)

Babyback (Zayas, Edgard)

Scratched Horse(s): Three Kingdoms (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $135,309

Pgm Horse

8  Smoke an a Pancake

9  Skellig Michael
6  Commendatore

Place  Show
14.80 10.00
2.40 2.10

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
121 Lb 7 4 1Head
121 L 8 2 312
121 -- 5 3 2172
121 Lf 6 1 5112
121 Lb 16 4172
121 Lf 38 8
124 Lb 45 7112
121 Lf 27 6t

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
4.40  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Final Time: 1:11.18

8-9
8-9-
8-9-
7-8
1-7-

-7

inning Numbers

8 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
67.80
187.35
83.00
131.00
280.90

Fin

1Neck
23 1/2
32 1/2
43 1/2
51/2

65 3/4
76 3/4

Pgm Horse Name

8  Smoke an a Pancake

Skellig Michael
Commendatore
Mahovlich
Beijing Boss
Fortunate Ryder
Sniper Jack
Babyback

w b, NN O

Start

1/4
1Head
31/2
2Head
51 1/2
41

85 1/2
74

63

1/2
2Heald
1Head
6% 3/4
31 1/2
75 1/4
24

54 14
86 1/4

Str
112
21/2
4412
32
55172
67 1/2
48112
gl21/2

Fin
1Neck
2Neck
33 3/4
46 1/4
59 3/4
610 1/4
716
822 3/4
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Odds

32.00
0.60*
14.30
6.60
5.50
14.40
28.50
8.40

Smoke an a Pancake, Chestnut Gelding, by Bucchero out of Smoke Out, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled May 13, 2022 in Florida.
Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Pool
88,216
66,844
50,576

9,950
12,816

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

vied, duel, determined
vied, duel, grudgingly
prsd pc, rebid for shw
3wturn, faltered
bmp,stead'd,lostaction
btw trn, flattened out
wide trip, no menace
bmpd, always back

Trainers: 8- Smullen, Heather; 9 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 6 - Delgado, Gustavo; 7 - Antonucci, Jena; 2 - Garcia, Rodolfo; 4 - Braddy, J.; 5 - Fawkes, David; 3

- Spatz, Ronald

Owners:

8 -Pamela J. Ontiveros; 9 - Saint Celestine Thoroughbred Management; 6 - JR Ranch, OGMA Investments, LLC, Global Racing Stables LLC,

High Step Racing, The Line Racing Inc. and Marquee Bloodstock; 7 -Fred Rosen; 2 - Reveron Racing, Inc.; 4 -Joel W. Sainer; 5 -Karen Lee

McCleave; 3 - GoldMark Farm;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SMOKE AN A PANCAKE vied for the early lead from three or four wide, tipped in to match strides inside of SKELLIG MICHAEL to deep stretch and won
under a determined effot. SKELLIG MICHAEL vied for the lead then matched strides outside of SMOKE AN A PANCAKE to deep stretch and gave way
grudgingly. COMMENDATORE rushed up to press the pace from the inside to the turn then fell back around the turn but made a rebid to be up for the show.
MAHOVLICH broke well and raced close up on the pace, made a three wide bid around the turn and faltered. BEIJING BOSS was bumped early then was
forwardly placed on the inside to the turn, steadied slightly and lost action midway through the turn and was outfinished. FORTUNATE RYDER trailed the
field early then steadily advancing moving between horses midway through the turn and flattened out. SNIPER JACK raced wide throughout and failed to

menace. BABYBACK was bumped early and race near the back throughout.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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