GULF STREAM PARK - September 7, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. **Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record**: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$56,000

Includes: \$7,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$6,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$56,000

Value of Race: \$54,030 1st \$33,000, 2nd \$12,230, 3rd \$4,300, 4th \$2,570, 5th \$640, 6th \$430, 7th \$430, 8th \$430

Weather: Cloudy, 89° Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 5:14 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	8	Smoke an a Pancake (Panici, Luca)	121	Lb	7	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	32.00	vied, duel, determined
12Jul25 8GP ²	9	Skellig Michael (Jaramillo, Emisael) @ b5	121	L	8	2	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹ 1/2	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	0.60*	vied, duel, grudgingly
27Jul25 ⁶ GP ⁶	6	Commendatore (Vasquez, Miguel) < obs	121		5	3	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	14.30	prsd pc, rebid for shw
10Aug25 ⁷ GP ⁴	7	Mahovlich (Morelos, Jose)	121	Lf	6	1	5 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	6.60	3wturn, faltered
10Aug25 ⁷ GP ³	2	Beijing Boss (Reyes, Leonel)	121	Lb	1	6	4 ^{1/2}	71	5 ²	5 ^{1/2}	5.50	bmp,stead'd,lostaction
	4	Fortunate Ryder (Perez, Edgar)	121	Lf	3	8	8	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	6 ^{5 3/4}	14.40	btw trn, flattened out
10Aug25 ⁷ GP ⁶	5	Sniper Jack (Gil, Cipriano)	124	Lb	4	5	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1/2}	7^{4}	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	28.50	wide trip, no menace
12Oct24 3GP6	3	Babyback (Zayas, Edgard)	121	Lf	2	7	6 ¹	8	8	8	8.40	bmpd, always back

Fractional Times: 22.26 45.72 58.24

Run-Up: 25 feet

Split Times: (23:46) (12:52) (12:94)

Winner: Smoke an a Pancake, Chestnut Gelding, by Bucchero out of Smoke Out, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled May 13, 2022 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:11.18

BUCCHERO Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Breeder: Pamela Ontiveros III **Owner:** Pamela J. Ontiveros **Trainer:** Smullen, Heather

Scratched Horse(s): Three Kingdoms (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$135,309

Pgm Horse

8 Smoke an a Pancake

9 Skellig Michael

6 Commendatore

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
66.00	14.80	10.00	\$1.00 Exacta	8-9	67.80	88,216
	2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-9-6	187.35	66,844
		4.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	8-9-6-7	83.00	50,576
			\$1.00 Daily Double	7-8	131.00	9,950
			\$1.00 Pick 3	1-7-8 (3 correct)	280.90	12,816

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance Running Line r review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
8	Smoke an a Pancake	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ^{Neck}				
9	Skellig Michael	2	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}				
6	Commendatore	3	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{4 3/4}	4 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{3 3/4}				
7	Mahovlich	1	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	4 ⁶ 1/4				
2	Beijing Boss	6	41	7 ⁵ 1/4	5 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{9 3/4}				
4	Fortunate Ryder	8	8 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁴	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ¹⁰ 1/4				
5	Sniper Jack	5	74	54 1/4	78 1/2	7 ¹⁶				
3	Babyback	7	6 ³	8 ^{6 1/4}	8 ^{12 1/2}	8 ^{22 3/4}				

Trainers: 8 - Smullen, Heather; 9 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 6 - Delgado, Gustavo; 7 - Antonucci, Jena; 2 - Garcia, Rodolfo; 4 - Braddy, J.; 5 - Fawkes, David; 3

- Spatz, Ronald

Owners: 8 -Pamela J. Ontiveros; 9 - Saint Celestine Thoroughbred Management; 6 - JR Ranch, OGMA Investments, LLC, Global Racing Stables LLC,

High Step Racing, The Line Racing Inc. and Marquee Bloodstock; 7 -Fred Rosen; 2 - Reveron Racing, Inc.; 4 -Joel W. Sainer; 5 -Karen Lee

McCleave; 3 - GoldMark Farm;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SMOKE AN A PANCAKE vied for the early lead from three or four wide, tipped in to match strides inside of SKELLIG MICHAEL to deep stretch and won under a determined effot. SKELLIG MICHAEL vied for the lead then matched strides outside of SMOKE AN A PANCAKE to deep stretch and gave way grudgingly. COMMENDATORE rushed up to press the pace from the inside to the turn then fell back around the turn but made a rebid to be up for the show. MAHOVLICH broke well and raced close up on the pace, made a three wide bid around the turn and faltered. BEIJING BOSS was bumped early then was forwardly placed on the inside to the turn, steadied slightly and lost action midway through the turn and was outfinished. FORTUNATE RYDER trailed the field early then steadily advancing moving between horses midway through the turn and flattened out. SNIPER JACK raced wide throughout and failed to menace. BABYBACK was bumped early and race near the back throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.